TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mollie Lee Ehn		07/01/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunlane Media, LLC	
Street Address:	3305 Spring Mountain Rd., Suite 60-15	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Pr	operty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registra	tion Number:	2683727	LITEROTICA
Registra	tion Number:	2628426	LITEROTICA
Registra	tion Number:	2401909	LITEROTICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)386-9289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183869200

Email: xxxesq@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Allan B. Gelbard, Esq.

Address Line 1: 15760 Ventura Blvd., Suite 801
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan B. Gelbard, Esq.
Signature:	/Allan B. Gelbard, Esq./

Date: 07/07/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0289

P \$90.00 268

900027900

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0290

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Mollie Lee Ehn, an individual, (hereinafter "Transferor") is the owner of the following Trademarks:

"LITEROTICA" registration number 2683727; "LITEROTICA" registration number 2628426; and, "LITEROTICA" registration number 2401909; and

WHEREAS, Sunlane Media, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3305 Spring Mountain Rd., Suite 60-15, Las Vegas, NV 89102, (hereinafter "Transferee"), as successor to the business of the original Trademark holder, Mollie Lee Ehn, to which the mark pertains, and as an ongoing and existing business entity, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective June 28, 2005, by this document, Transferor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the said Transferee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and any renewals and extensions thereof, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Transferor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as said Transferee may deem necessary to secure to said Transferee or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have affixed their respective authorized signatures and the dates of said affixation.

TRANSFEROR: Mollie Lee Ehn	
By: Mollie Lee Ehn	DATE: 76/US
TRANSFEREE: Sunlane Media LLC	
By: Mollie Lee Ehn, Manager, Sunlane Media, LLC	DATE: 7/01/05

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0291